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4.4 WALDECK

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product name:

Cochineal Red A

Product code: 1B-181 Formula: C20H14N2Naz010S3
Molar mass: 604,48 g/mol
C.I. number: 16255
Lot number: 271734R CAS number: 2611-82-7
Shelf life: 02/2026 Storage: + 15°Cto 25 °C
parameter specification values batch values
appearance powder as specified
colour maroon as specified
absorption maximum Anax (in 505-515 nm 506,5 nm
water)
absorbance A (at Amax; 0,2-0,5 0,364
c=10 mg/l in water; 1 cm)
loss on drying at 110 °C <10 % as specified
evaluation date: 25.05.2023
Abs
0,942
1B-181
0,84 271734R
0,744
0,644 z
0,544 'f E
0,350 i
0,253 i
0,153
0,054
004 . . . . . . . .
200 261 321 38 411 501 560 620 630 740 200 nm

The batch values are conforming to the specifications.

C. Schliter
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